



(1)

950 cri wp 724.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2025

**ARJUN RAMASWAMI HARIJAN (C-NO.427)
VERSUS
THE UNDER SECRETARY, HOME DEPARTMENT**

.....

**Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs. Chate Sharada Pundlik
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.B. Patil**

.....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 19th November, 2025**

PC. :-

In view of pending part heard matter, stand over to
28.11.2025.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]